700020802

Ø 001

REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0208

(Per 10/02)	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	<u> </u>	<b>V V</b> .
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)
NCR Corporation	Name: <u>KyroT</u> e	ech, Inc
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🔀 Assignment 🕞 Merge		2547 Morningside Drive
🖵 Security Agreement 🛛 🖬 Chang	ge of Name	
🖵 Other		
		nbia_State:SCZip <u>29169</u>
Execution Date: November 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 👿 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s		
If this document is being filed together wit		ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
1 Hoha	ional numbers attached? 🛄 Yes 🕍 No	3,358
5. Name and address of party to whom corre		plications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · ·	
Name: <u>Shirley A. Byrd</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00
Internel Address, Tary Department	LTHO SE Enclosed	
Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u> ,		be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account n	umber:
Street Address: NCR Corporation	14-	-0225
1700 S Pattorson Plant	NCR Co	orporation
1700 S. Patterson Blvd.		
City: <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <sup>2</sup>	45479 (Altach ouplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	he foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Shirley A. Byrd	ANIA AR	11/27/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	es including cover sheet, attachments, and d	
Mail documents to	be recorded with required cover sheet informa	
Commiss	ioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

#### EXHIBIT A

### Assignment of Patent Rights

Whereas, NCR Corporation, a Maryland corporation, with an office at 1700 S. Patterson Blvd., Dayton, OH 45479 (hereinafter NCR) is the sole and exclusive owner of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America: 5,343,358.

Whereas KyroTech, Inc. ("Purchaser"), with a place of business at 2547 Morningside Drive, West Columbia, South Carolina 29169 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patent.

## Now, Therefore,

For Purchaser and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NCR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Letters Patent aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Letters Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent already granted and which may be granted, any foreign Patent claiming priority to said Letters Patent already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by NCR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, NCR, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that NCR has full right to convey the entire interest

# PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0209

5

herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, NCR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

DATE: November 26, 2002

By:

Douglas S. Foote Printed/Typed Name Law Vice President Title:

Signature

**RECORDED: 11/27/2002** 

# PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0210